
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Women’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 Pöppler Birgit Germany 820 63 16 200 46 100 40 105 250
2 Andersson Sandra Sweden 648 120 100 15 80 30 90 70 33 110
3 Bröndsted Britt Denmark 514 75 24 65 80 100 50 120
4 Pöllänen Krista Finland 420 150 80 70 120
5 Flack Nina Sweden 391 45 48 10 48 50 100 69 21
6 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 358 50 24 70 36 80 24 24 50
7 Linderoth Josefine Sweden 348 40 105 105 40 18 40
8 Larsen Rebecka Sweden 336 24 44 46 150 42 30
9 Staudinger Cassie Australia 326 90 110 60 66

10 Sanders Nicole Netherlands 297 60 40 100 24 48 25
11 Wedel Sascha Denmark 294 22 10 22 40 200
12 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden 291 44 30 30 75 72 40
13 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands 266 46 40 50 30 75 25
14 Andersson Ida Sweden 255 16 24 42 23 150
15 Dorin-Ballard Carolyn USA 250 250
16 Guerrero Clara Colombia 250 30 100 120
17 Burkal Pia Denmark 246 48 23 175
18 Johnson Liz USA 240 150 90
19 Aziela Zandra Malaysia 217 175 42
20 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands 190 70 40 30 50
21 Debenec Maja Slovenia 179 50 50 28 26 12 13
22 Wegner Jenny Sweden 172 8 22 35 36 36 35
23 Christensen Randi B. Denmark 165 16 24 125
24 Gross Ivonne Austria 163 80 44 39
25 Balzano Annalisa Italy 154 70 69 15
26 Gaillard Laurence France 150 150
27 Kulick Kelly USA 150 150
28 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark 150 28 70 26 26
29 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands 140 6 70 28 15 21
30 Lund Bettina Denmark 134 30 50 24 30
31 Parkin Missy USA 133 70 63
32 Tomas Cheska Netherlands 133 45 46 20 22
33 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark 132 12 15 30 75
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34 Sin Li Jane Malaysia 125 125
35 Jacques Amandine France 121 6 115
36 Luoto Patricia Germany 121 24 22 30 45
37 Bagnolini Monica Italy 120 120
38 Safiyah Siti Malaysia 120 120
39 Signaigo Suzana USA 120 75 45
40 Kok Wendy Netherlands 117 40 55 22
41 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia 115 65 50
42 Guerra Aumi Dominican Rep. 115 115
43 Lantto Veronica Sweden 105 105
44 Zulkifli Shalin Malaysia 105 105
45 Jonsson Caroline Sweden 105 105
46 Frioni Pamela Italy 104 90 14
47 Johansson Victoria Sweden 102 2 100
48 Cheah Esther Malaysia 100 100
49 Keituri Margit Finland 100 12 12 6 70
50 Rossi Melania Italy 98 24 66 8
51 Rasmussen Pernille Welleius Denmark 97 44 14 39
52 Heberle Nicole Germany 96 30 66
53 Kerovec Mateja Slovenia 96 40 30 26
54 Glendert Malin Sweden 95 15 80
55 Križman Mihela Slovenia 95 25 46 24
56 Madsen Charlotte Denmark 95 4 16 75
57 Johansen Stine Denmark 94 12 22 60
58 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands 94 4 30 39 21
59 Pasanen Sanna Finland 84 60 24
60 Oberkersch Teresa Austria 84 60 12 12
61 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 84 42 20 22
62 Adolfsson Elin Sweden 81 30 28 23
63 Pöntinen Marjo Finland 80 66 14
64 Morra Alessandra Italy 80 60 20
65 Bouillier Laurene France 75 75
66 Dayang Khairuniza Malaysia 75 75
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67 Lundén Rosa Finland 75 45 15 15
68 Allsebrook Jo England 74 5 45 24
69 Sacco Isabelle France 73 10 63
70 Di Paolantonio Monica Italy 72 72
71 Lundén Reija Finland 72 72
72 Moreno Cristina Sanz Catalonia 72 72
73 Célié Lauriane France 72 30 42
74 Barnes Lynda USA 69 69
75 Kovalova Daria Ukraine 69 69
76 Jansen Ellen Netherlands 67 28 16 23
77 Beuthner Laura Germany 66 30 36
78 Leal Luz Adriana Catalonia 63 63
79 Gabel Janine Germany 63 8 55
80 Saint Marc Aude France 62 2 60
81 Stankova Petra Slovakia 61 39 16 6
82 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark 60 60
83 Koh Sharon Malaysia 60 60
84 Maier Emily USA 60 60
85 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 60 60
86 Vani Luana Italy 60 60
87 Hultin Isabelle Sweden 58 16 42
88 Manninen Nina Finland 54 42 12
89 Johansson Jenny Sweden 54 26 28
90 Cattaneo Susi Italy 53 42 11
91 Andrello Paola Italy 53 40 13
92 Gutsjahr Carmen Austria 52 40 12
93 Impola Hannele Finland 51 39 12
94 Pająk Daria Poland 51 35 16
95 Crowder Danielle USA 50 50
96 Elena Grazia Italy 50 50
97 Smirnova Evgeniya Russia 50 50
98 Milkovich Elena Russia 50 42 8
99 Csernicsek Bettina Austria 48 48
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100 Schutz Jenny Switzerland 48 48
101 Ferina Roberta Italy 46 46
102 Mattalini Monica Italy 45 45
103 Vallons Melissa Belgium 45 45
104 Di Benedetto Helga Italy 44 44
105 Grmek Maja Slovenia 44 44
106 Cullen Hannah Ireland 42 42
107 Fasulo Roberta Italy 42 42
108 Lukkari Mari Finland 42 42
109 Schütz Martina Germany 42 26 16
110 Taschini Antonella Italy 42 42
111 van Hemert Paula Netherlands 42 42
112 Boiteux Charline France 40 40
113 Celiseva Jelena Latvia 40 16 24
114 Charęzińska Lucyna Poland 40 40
115 Combes Alexandra France 40 40
116 Kryl Kristina Russia 40 40
117 Murat-Mourgues Valérie France 40 40
118 Buzzelli Daniela Italy 40 28 12
119 Bambi Laura Italy 39 39
120 Nurmila Mari Finland 39 39
121 Wegner Cajsa Sweden 39 15 24
122 Farkas-Bucin Luminita Hungary 36 12 24
123 Forslund Sonja Finland 36 36
124 Jokinen Jonna Finland 36 36
125 Barić Slavica Croatia 35 35
126 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands 35 35
127 Johansen Rikke Denmark 35 26 9
128 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 35 35
129 Korobkova Alena Russia 35 35
130 Guldbaek Heidi Denmark 34 4 12 18
131 Adler Tamara Austria 33 33
132 Alanko Nora Finland 33 33
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133 Alden Evelina Sweden 33 33
134 Biach Alexandra Austria 33 30 3
135 Manninen Heidi Finland 33 33
136 Medina Noelia Rastrero Catalonia 33 33
137 Suslikova Elena Russia 33 9 24
138 Borsari Elena Italy 30 30
139 Bulanova Maria Russia 30 30
140 Farina Elenora Italy 30 30
141 Itzhak Tali Israel 30 30
142 Johnsson Helén Sweden 30 30
143 Požar Eva Slovenia 30 30
144 Beštová Kateřina Czech Republic 28 28
145 Ingvoldstad Mariann Norway 28 16 12
146 Krivolutskaya Viktorija Russia 28 28
147 Nurmila Reija Finland 28 24 4
148 Pilecky Jutta Austria 28 16 12
149 Pionna Carla Italy 28 28
150 Lislien Monica Norway 27 2 25
151 Laub Sabrina Germany 26 26
152 Lauro Michela Italy 26 26
153 Regali Fausta Italy 26 26
154 Timter Vanessa Germany 26 6 20
155 Hudcová Monika Czech Republic 25 16 9
156 Minenko Daria Russia 25 25
157 Pająk Bożena Poland 25 25
158 Persson Mimmi Sweden 25 25
159 Plummen Kelly Netherlands 25 12 13
160 Boccato Valentine Italy 24 24
161 Burgos Roser Romero Catalonia 24 24
162 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia 24 24
163 Ingles Ingrid Julià Catalonia 24 24
164 Klug Patricia Austria 24 24
165 Lébrová Jana Czech Republic 24 24
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166 Leskinen Suvi Finland 24 24
167 Mäkelä Sonja Finland 24 24
168 Nørregaard Marie Denmark 24 12 12
169 Postigo Lia Mojarro Catalonia 24 24
170 Rieger Juliane Germany 24 24
171 Tkachenko Marija Latvia 24 24
172 Santamaria Lara Italy 24 16 8
173 Gorbacheva Yulia Russia 23 23
174 Vicković Danijela Croatia 23 23
175 Balúchová Alena Slovakia 22 22
176 Corelli Elisabetta Italy 22 22
177 Dirks Margreet Netherlands 22 22
178 Kravchenko Marina Russia 22 22
179 Rizzo Marzia Italy 22 22
180 Simonsen Trine Denmark 22 22
181 Torgersen Patcharin Norway 22 22
182 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands 22 6 16
183 Zalokar Tanja Slovenia 22 22
184 Valentini Stefania Italy 22 16 6
185 Boegeskov Nickie Denmark 21 5 16
186 de Lisser Natalia Ann Denmark 21 8 13
187 Egel Alena Russia 21 21
188 Janorschek Natalie Germany 21 21
189 Petković Jelena Croatia 21 21
190 Derynck Isabelle France 20 20
191 Goron Solène France 20 20
192 Larsson Liz Sweden 20 20
193 Sheshenya Tatyana Russia 20 20
194 Stivang Miriam Lindgaard Norway 20 20
195 Stolting Julia Germany 20 20
196 Riise Lisa Iren Norway 19 8 11
197 Broinger Jacqueline Austria 18 18
198 Carannante Tiziana Malta 18 18
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199 Heyde Karin Austria 18 18
200 Hilpinen Anja Finland 18 18
201 Kallio Kaisa Finland 18 18
202 Kamarainen Lina Finland 18 18
203 Levchuk Oleksandra Ukraine 18 18
204 Ribguth Janin Germany 18 8 10
205 Uotila Hannele Finland 18 18
206 Bartalotta Luigia Italy 16 16
207 Gäbel Janine Germany 16 16
208 Matušíková Milada Slovakia 16 16
209 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark 16 16
210 Pirc-Musar Natasa Slovenia 16 16
211 Rommellini Daniela Italy 16 16
212 Sascau Laura Italy 16 16
213 Thomsen Lone Denmark 16 16
214 Weber Andrea Austria 16 8 8
215 Cardi Laetitia France 15 15
216 Clemmensen Hanne Denmark 15 15
217 Efimova Zaryana Russia 15 15
218 Hansen Andrea E. Norway 15 15
219 Jacobs Chantal Netherlands 15 15
220 Korablinova Nadezhda Russia 15 15
221 Nielsen Maria Denmark 15 15
222 Andersen Louise Denmark 14 14
223 Bakken Sandra Norway 14 8 6
224 Jacobsen Åse Norway 14 14
225 Korobkova Varvara Russia 14 14
226 Ribet Celine France 14 14
227 Stepanova Tatyana Russia 14 14
228 Tvedt Torill Norway 14 14
229 van Ojik Tessa Netherlands 14 14
230 Frøshaug Ragnhild Norway 13 13
231 Johansen Anny Denmark 13 13
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232 Knudsen Marianne Ø Norway 13 13
233 Kosyakova Polina Russia 13 13
234 Reitmeister Anka Germany 13 13
235 Smotrova Ksenia Russia 13 13
236 Apanyakina Ksenia Russia 12 12
237 Arntzen Kine Mariel Norway 12 12
238 Dillström Pirjo Finland 12 12
239 Ehlers Andrea Germany 12 12
240 Geissler Nadine Germany 12 12
241 Glazkova Liana Russia 12 12
242 Guigon Daniele France 12 12
243 Gylden Lida Finland 12 12
244 Hertz Julia Germany 12 12
245 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland 12 12
246 Jensen Maria Bak Denmark 12 12
247 Kammerer Alexandra Germany 12 12
248 Kristensen Karina Denmark 12 12
249 Rantala Henna Finland 12 12
250 Schiller Marett Germany 12 12
251 Šramková Kristína Slovakia 12 12
252 Stowaserová Vanda Slovakia 12 12
253 Zölgert Stefanie Germany 12 12
254 Baraldi Fabiana Italy 12 12
255 Helgesen Karoline 

Sæterhaug Norway 11 11
256 Rostovtseva Nadezhda Russia 11 11
257 Sazonova Elena Russia 11 11
258 Ciattoni Simona Italy 11 11
259 Laplanche Gaëlle France 10 10
260 Hongisto Marja Finland 9 9
261 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 9 9
262 Oeing Manuela Germany 9 9
263 Poikonen Heidi Finland 9 9
264 Puska Jasmin Finland 9 9
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265 Puthisto Tiia Finland 9 9
266 Spitzmüller Wilma Austria 9 9
267 Belyanina Maria Russia 8 8
268 Carlsson Åsa Sweden 8 8
269 Chládková Hana Czech Republic 8 8
270 Facius Monic Germany 8 8
271 Fosseide Grethe Norway 8 8
272 Goossens Katrien Belgium 8 8
273 Ingebrigtsen Sylvia Norway 8 8
274 Krogh Therese Norway 8 8
275 Larsen Celine Norway 8 8
276 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark 8 8
277 Orlova Anna Russia 8 8
278 Shatalova Elvira Russia 8 8
279 Sidelmann Dorthe Denmark 8 8
280 Stashchenko Larisa Russia 8 8
281 Uhlich Sonja Germany 8 8
282 Celino Patrizia Italy 8 8
283 Vateroni Simonetta Italy 8 8
284 Petrut Lenuta Romania 8 8
285 Andersen Löfman Christin Norway 6 6
286 Dosztaly Sarolta Hungary 6 6
287 Ersland Nina Norway 6 6
288 Hansen Randi Norway 6 6
289 Kuleshova Anastasia Russia 6 6
290 Kulikova Ksenia Russia 6 6
291 Løvdal Mona Norway 6 6
292 Mishkina Anastasia Russia 6 6
293 Overgaard Ida Boel Denmark 6 6
294 Parits Dina Russia 6 6
295 Said Stephanie Malta 6 6
296 Shakhbazyan Nadezhda Russia 6 6
297 Svaneberg Anja Denmark 6 6
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298 Szabo Nora Hungary 6 6
299 Visser Jolanda Netherlands 6 6
300 Sabatelli Idania Italy 6 6
301 Di Dio Giuseppina Italy 6 6
302 Ciampolini Fabrizia Italy 6 6
303 Figueroa M. Rafaelita Philippines 6 6
304 Bretteville Elise France 5 5
305 Maitre Nadège France 5 5
306 Trouniac Elise France 5 5
307 Belenko Victoria Russia 4 4
308 Koshel Maria Russia 4 4
309 Sukhanova Galina Russia 4 4
310 Suslova Oksana Russia 4 4
311 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands 4 4
312 Zorina Marina Russia 4 4
313 D'Antuono Concetta Italy 4 4
314 Buggiani Sabrina Italy 4 4
315 Gryaznova Varvara Russia 3 3
316 Kadensky Andrea Austria 3 3
317 Kharlamova Polina Russia 3 3
318 Kurdina Galina Russia 3 3
319 Lippek Katharina Germany 3 3
320 Pokasova Anastasia Russia 3 3
321 Rohrhofer Isabella Austria 3 3
322 Rulz Cornelia Austria 3 3
323 Vlasova Natalia Russia 3 3
324 Abras Florence Belgium 2 2
325 Karaseva Ksenia Russia 2 2
326 Sharapova Alena Russia 2 2
327 van Boom Christine Belgium 2 2



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Pöllänen Krista Finland
2 120 Andersson Sandra Sweden
3 105 Lantto Veronica Sweden
4 90 Staudinger Cassie Australia
5 75 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
6 72 Lundén Reija Finland
7 69 Kovalova Daria Ukraine
8 66 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
9 63 Pöppler Birgit Germany
10 60 Pasanen Sanna Finland
11 45 Flack Nina Sweden
12 45 Lundén Rosa Finland
13 42 Manninen Nina Finland
14 42 Lukkari Mari Finland
15 39 Impola Hannele Finland
16 39 Nurmila Mari Finland
17 36 Forslund Sonja Finland
18 36 Jokinen Jonna Finland
19 33 Alanko Nora Finland
20 33 Manninen Heidi Finland
21 24 Luoto Patricia Germany
22 24 Nurmila Reija Finland
23 24 Leskinen Suvi Finland
24 24 Tkachenko Marija Latvia
25 24 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
26 18 Kamarainen Lina Finland
27 18 Uotila Hannele Finland
28 18 Levchuk Oleksandra Ukraine
29 18 Kallio Kaisa Finland
30 18 Hilpinen Anja Finland
31 12 Gylden Lida Finland
32 12 Keituri Margit Finland
33 12 Dillström Pirjo Finland
34 12 Rantala Henna Finland
35 12 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland
36 9 Poikonen Heidi Finland
37 9 Puska Jasmin Finland
38 9 Hongisto Marja Finland
39 9 Suslikova Elena Russia
40 9 Puthisto Tiia Finland

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Debenec Maja Slovenia
2 40 Charęzińska Lucyna Poland
3 35 Pajak Daria Poland
4 30 Lund Bettina Denmark
5 25 Pajak Bożena Poland

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 02
6th International Wroclaw Open by Hammer / Poland / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Andersson Sandra Sweden
2 80 Pöllänen Krista Finland
3 70 Tol Ghislaine van der Netherlands
4 60 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
5 50 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
6 48 Flack Nina Sweden
7 46 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
8 44 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
9 42 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
10 40 Kok Wendy Netherlands
11 30 Adolfsson Elin Sweden
12 30 Johnsson Helén Sweden
13 28 Jansen Ellen Netherlands
14 28 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
15 26 Schütz Martina Germany
16 26 Johansson Jenny Sweden
17 24 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
18 24 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
19 22 Luoto Patricia Germany
20 22 Wedel Sascha Denmark
21 16 Andersson Ida Sweden
22 16 Christensen Randi Brogaard Denmark
23 16 Pajak Daria Poland
24 16 Hultin Isabelle Sweden
25 16 Pöppler Birgit Germany
26 12 Impola Hannele Finland
27 12 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark
28 12 Geißler Nadine Germany
29 12 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
30 12 Manninen Nina Finland
31 8 Ribguth Janin Germany
32 8 Wegner Jenny Sweden
33 8 Goossens Katrien Belgium
34 8 Uhlich Sonja Germany
35 8 Gabel Janine Germany
36 6 Meer Sophie van der Netherlands
37 6 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
38 6 Timter Vanessa Germany
39 6 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
40 6 Jacques Amandine France
41 4 Madsen Charlotte Denmark
42 4 Meer Danielle van der Netherlands
43 4 Rooij Maxime de Netherlands
44 4 Nurmilo Mari Finland
45 4 Guldbaek Heidi Denmark
46 2 Johansson Victoria Sweden
47 2 Boom Christine van Belgium
48 2 Abras Florence Belgium
49 2 Lislien Monica Norway
50 2 Saint Marc Aude France

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2012 / Netherlands / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Dorin-Ballard Carolyn USA
2 200 Pöppler Birgit Germany
3 175 Aziela Zandra Malaysia
4 150 Johnson Liz USA
5 125 Sin Li Jane Malaysia
6 120 Safiyah Siti Malaysia
7 115 Jacques Amandine France
8 110 Staudinger Cassie Australia
9 105 Zulkifli Shalin Malaysia
10 100 Cheah Esther Malaysia
11 75 Dayang Khairuniza Malaysia
12 75 Bouillier Laurene France
13 70 Parkin Missy USA
14 70 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
15 65 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia
16 65 Broendsted Britt Denmark
17 60 Maier Emily USA
18 60 Koh Sharon Malaysia
19 55 Gabel Janine Germany
20 55 Kok Wendy Netherlands
21 40 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
22 40 Boiteux Charline France
23 40 Combes Alexandra France
24 40 Murat-Mourgues Valérie France
25 40 Van Der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
26 30 Luoto Patricia Germany
27 30 Guerrero Clara Colombia
28 30 Célié Lauriane France
29 30 Heberle Nicole Germany
30 30 De Rooij Maxime Netherlands
31 20 Derynck Isabelle France
32 20 Timter Vanessa Germany
33 20 Stolting Julia Germany
34 20 Goron Solène France
35 20 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
36 15 Andersson Sandra Sweden
37 15 Glendert Malin Sweden
38 15 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark
39 15 Lunden Roosa Finland
40 15 Cardi Laetitia France
41 10 Sacco Isabelle France
42 10 Flack Nina Sweden
43 10 Wedel Sascha Denmark
44 10 Laplanche Gaëlle France
45 10 Ribguth Janin Germany
46 5 Allsebrook Jo England
47 5 Trouniac Elise France
48 5 Bretteville Elise France
49 5 Boegeskov Nickie Denmark
50 5 Maitre Nadège France

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 04
Brunswick Euro Challenge / France / Platinum



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Debenec Maja Slovenia
2 40 Kerovec Mateja Slovenia
3 35 Barić Slavica Croatia
4 30 Požar Eva Slovenia
5 25 Križman Mihela Slovenia
6 24 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia
7 23 Vicković Danijela Croatia
8 22 Zalokar Tanja Slovenia
9 21 Petković Jelena Croatia

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 05
Croatia Open 2012 / Croatia / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
2 80 Gross Ivonne Austria
3 70 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
4 60 Oberkersch Teresa Austria
5 50 Crowder Danielle USA
6 48 Csernicsek Bettina Austria
7 46   Križman   Mihela   Slovenia
8 44 Grmek Maja Slovenia
9 42 Milkovich Elena Russia
10 40 Gutsjahr Carmen Austria
11 30 Kerovec Mateja Slovenia
12 30 Biach Alexandra Austria

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 06
6th Qubica/AMF Open 2012 / Slovenia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Guerrero Clara Colombia
2 80 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
3 70 Pöllänen Krista Finland
4 60 Staudinger Cassie Australia
5 50 Sijore Jacqueline Malaysia
6 48 Flack Nina Sweden
7 46 Pöppler Birgit Germany
8 44 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
9 42 Aziela Zandra Malaysia
10 40 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
11 30 van der Tol Ghisline Netherlands
12 30 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
13 28 Debenec Maja Slovenia
14 28 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
15 26 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
16 26 Laub Sabrina Germany
17 24 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
18 24 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
19 22 Kok Wendy Netherlands
20 22 Wedel Sascha Denmark
21 16 Gäbel Janine Germany
22 16 Jansen Ellen Netherlands
23 16 van derr Meer Sophie Netherlands
24 16 Celiseva Jelena Latvia
25 16 Schütz Martina Germany
26 12 Kammerer Alexandra Germany
27 12 Zölgert Stefanie Germany
28 12 Hertz Julia Germany
29 12 Schiller Marett Germany
30 12 Guigon Daniele France
31 8 Facius Monic Germany
32 8 Weber Andrea Austria

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 07
3rd Track Dream-Bowl Palace Open 2012 / Germany / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
2 80 Andersson Sandra Sweden
3 70 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
4 60 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
5 50 Flack Nina Sweden
6 48 Burkal Pia Denmark
7 46 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
8 44 Rasmussen Pernille Welleius Denmark
9 42 Hultin Isabelle Sweden
10 40 Wedel Sascha Denmark
11 30 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
12 30 Kryger Randi Denmark
13 28 Adolfsson Elin Sweden
14 28 Johansson Jenny Sweden
15 26 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
16 26 Johansen Rikke Denmark
17 24 Andersson Ida Sweden
18 24 Christensen Randi B. Denmark
19 22 Simonsen Trine Denmark
20 22 Wegner Jenny Sweden
21 16 Bögeskov Nickie M. L. Denmark
22 16 Madsen Charlotte Denmark
23 16 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark
24 16 Thomsen Lone Denmark
25 16 Ingvoldstad Mariann Norway
26 12 Guldbäk Heidi Denmark
27 12 Nørregaard Marie Denmark
28 12 Jensen Maria Bak Denmark
29 12 Kristensen Karina Denmark
30 12 Johansen Stine Denmark
31 8 Sidelmann Dorthe Denmark
32 8 Riise Lisa Iren Norway
33 8 Bakken Sandra Norway
34 8 de Lisser Natalia Ann Denmark
35 8 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark
36 6 Svaneberg Anja Denmark
37 6 Overgaard Ida Boel Denmark

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 08
Bowltech Aalborg International 2012 / Denmark / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
2 40 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
3 35 Wegner Jenny Sweden
4 30 Andersson Sandra Sweden
5 25 Persson Mimmi Sweden
6 24 Rieger Juliane Germany
7 23 Burkal Pia Denmark
8 22 Johansen Stine Denmark
9 21 Janorschek Natalie Germany
10 20 Larsson Liz Sweden
11 15 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
12 15 Clemmensen Hanne Denmark
13 14 Andersen Louise Denmark
14 14 Rasmussen Pernille Denmark
15 13 Johansen Anny Denmark
16 13 Lisser Natalia Ann De Denmark
17 12 Nørregaard Marie Denmark

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 09
Odense International / Denmark / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Flack Nina Sweden
2 80 Glendert Malin Sweden
3 70 Balzano Annalisa Italy
4 60 Morra Alessandra Italy
5 50 Elena Grazia Italy
6 48 Schutz Jenny Switzerland
7 46 Ferina Roberta Italy
8 44 Di Benedetto Helga Italy
9 42 Fasulo Roberta Italy
10 40 Andrello Paola Italy
11 30 Borsari Elena Italy
12 30 Farina Elenora Italy
13 28 Pionna Carla Italy
14 28 Buzzelli Daniela Italy
15 26 Lauro Michela Italy
16 26 Regali Fausta Italy
17 24 Rossi Melania Italy
18 24 Boccato Valentine Italy
19 22 Corelli Elisabetta Italy
20 22 Rizzo Marzia Italy
21 16 Rommellini Daniela Italy
22 16 Santamaria Lara Italy
23 16 Valentini Stefania Italy
24 16 Sascau Laura Italy
25 16 Bartalotta Luigia Italy

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 10
Brunswick Italia Challenge / Italia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Gaillard Laurence France
2 120 Bagnolini Monica Italy
3 105 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
4 90 Frioni Pamela Italy
5 75 Signaigo Suzana USA
6 72 Di Paolantonio Monica Italy
7 69 Balzano Annalisa Italy
8 66 Rossi Melania Italy
9 63 Sacco Isabelle France
10 60 Vani Luana Italy
11 45 Mattalini Monica Italy
12 45 Vallons Melissa Belgium
13 42 Cattaneo Susi Italy
14 42 Taschini Antonella Italy
15 39 Bambi Laura Italy

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 11
8th Storm San Marino Open / San Marino / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
2 120 Pöllänen Krista Finland
3 105 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
4 90 Andersson Sandra Sweden
5 75 Persson-planefors Joline Sweden
6 72 Moreno Cristina Sanz Catalonia
7 69 Flack Nina Sweden
8 66 Staudinger Cassie Australia
9 63 Leal Luz Adriana Catalonia
10 60 Saint Marc Aude France
11 45 Signaigo Suzana USA
12 45 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
13 42 Cullen Hannah Ireland
14 42 Celie Lauriane France
15 39 Stankova Petra Slovakia
16 39 De Rooij Maxime Netherlands
17 36 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
18 36 Wegner Jenny Sweden
19 33 Alden Evelina Sweden
20 33 Medina Noelia Rastrero Catalonia
21 24 Postigo Lia Mojarro Catalonia
22 24 Burgos Roser Romero Catalonia
23 24 Ingles Ingrid Julià Catalonia
24 24 Pascual Monica Boldo Catalonia

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 12
34 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Pöppler Birgit Germany
2 80 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
3 70 Andersson Sandra Sweden
4 60 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria
5 50 Lund Bettina Denmark
6 48 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
7 46 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
8 44 Gross Ivonne Austria
9 42 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
10 40 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
11 30 Itzhak Tali Israel
12 30 Beuthner Laura Germany
13 28 Beštová Kateřina Czech Republic
14 28 Krivolutskaya Viktorija Russia
15 26 Kerovec Mateja Slovenia
16 26 Debenec Maja Slovenia
17 24 Lébrová Jana Czech Republic
18 24 Krizman Mihela Slovenia
19 22 Balúchová Alena Slovakia
20 22 Dirks Margreet Netherlands
21 16 Stanková Petra Slovakia
22 16 Pilecky Jutta Austria
23 16 Pirc-Musar Natasa Slovenia
24 16 Hudcová Monika Czech Republic
25 16 Matušíková Milada Slovakia
26 12 Keituri Margit Finland
27 12 Oberkersch Teresa Austria
28 12 Stowaserová Vanda Slovakia
29 12 Farkas-Bucin Luminita Hungary
30 12 Šramková Kristína Slovakia
31 8 Weber Andrea Austria
32 8 Chládková Hana Czech Republic

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 13
BNC Open / Slovakia / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Smirnova Evgeniya Russia
2 40 Kryl Kristina Russia
3 35 Korobkova Alena Russia
4 30 Bulanova Maria Russia
5 25 Minenko Daria Russia
6 24 Suslikova Elena Russia
7 23 Gorbacheva Yulia Russia
8 22 Kravchenko Marina Russia
9 21 Egel Alena Russia
10 20 Sheshenya Tatyana Russia
11 15 Efimova Zaryana Russia
12 15 Korablinova Nadezhda Russia
13 14 Stepanova Tatyana Russia
14 14 Korobkova Varvara Russia
15 13 Kosyakova Polina Russia
16 13 Smotrova Ksenia Russia
17 12 Apanyakina Ksenia Russia
18 12 Glazkova Liana Russia
19 11 Sazonova Elena Russia
20 11 Rostovtseva Nadezhda Russia
21 8 Shatalova Elvira Russia
22 8 Stashchenko Larisa Russia
23 8 Orlova Anna Russia
24 8 Milkovich Elena Russia
25 8 Belyanina Maria Russia
26 6 Parits Dina Russia
27 6 Kulikova Ksenia Russia
28 6 Shakhbazyan Nadezhda Russia
29 6 Mishkina Anastasia Russia
30 6 Kuleshova Anastasia Russia
31 4 Koshel Maria Russia
32 4 Suslova Oksana Russia
33 4 Sukhanova Galina Russia
34 4 Belenko Victoria Russia
35 4 Zorina Marina Russia
36 3 Kharlamova Polina Russia
37 3 Vlasova Natalia Russia
38 3 Kurdina Galina Russia
39 3 Pokasova Anastasia Russia
40 3 Gryaznova Varvara Russia
41 2 Karaseva Ksenia Russia
42 2 Sharapova Alena Russia

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 14
Russian Open / Russia / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
2 40 Pöppler Birgit Germany
3 35 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
4 30 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
5 25 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
6 24 Lund Bettina Denmark
7 23 Jansen Ellen Netherlands
8 22 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
9 21 de Rooij Maxime Netherlands
10 20 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
11 15 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
12 15 Jacobs Chantal Netherlands
13 14 Ribet Celine France
14 14 van Ojik Tessa Netherlands
15 13 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
16 13 Reitmeister Anka Germany

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 15
Chandra Open 2012 / Netherlands / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Kulick Kelly USA
2 120 Guerrero Clara Colombia
3 105 Pöppler Birgit Germany
4 90 Johnson Lis USA
5 75 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
6 72 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
7 69 Barnes Lynda USA
8 66 Heberle Nicole Germany
9 63 Parkin Missy USA
10 60 Johansen Stine Denmark
11 45 Luoto Patricia Germany
12 45 Allsebrook Jo England
13 42 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
14 42 Andersson Ida Sweden
15 39 Rasmussen Pernille Denmark
16 39 Gross Ivonne Austria
17 36 Beuthner Laura Germany
18 36 Wegner Jenny Sweden
19 33 Andersson Sandra Sweden
20 33 Adler Tamara Austria
21 24 Wegner Casja Sweden
22 24 Klug Patricia Austria
23 24 Celiseva Jelena Latvia
24 24 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
25 24 Farkas-Bucin Luminita Hungary
26 18 Broinger Jacqueline Austria
27 18 Linderroth Josefine Sweden
28 18 Guldbäek Heidi Denmark
29 18 Heyde Karin Austria
30 18 Carannante Tiziana Malta
31 12 Ehlers Andrea Germany
32 12 Debenec Maja Slovenia
33 12 Gutsjahr Carmen Austria
34 12 Pilecky Jutta Austria
35 12 Oberkersch Teresa Austria
36 9 Hudcova Monika Czech Republic
37 9 Mizrahi Sarit Israel
38 9 Johansen Rikke Denmark
39 9 Oeing Manuela Germany
40 9 Spitzmüller Wilma Austria
41 6 Dosztaly Sarolta Hungary
42 6 Szabo Nora Hungary
43 6 Stankova Petra Slovakia
44 6 Said Stephanie Malta
45 6 Keituri Margit Finland
46 3 Rohrhofer Isabella Austria
47 3 Kadensky Andrea Austria
48 3 Rulz Cornelia Austria
49 3 Biach Andrea Austria
50 3 Lippek Katharina Germany

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 16
10th Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
2 40 Planefors Joline Persson Sweden
3 35 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
4 30 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
5 25 Lislien Monica Norway
6 24 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
7 23 Adolfsson Elin Sweden
8 22 Torgersen Patcharin Norway
9 21 Flack Nina Sweden
10 20 Stivang Miriam Lindgaard Norway
11 15 Nielsen Maria Denmark
12 15 Hansen Andrea E. Norway
13 14 Tvedt Torill Norway
14 14 Jacobsen Åse Norway
15 13 Frøshaug Ragnhild Norway
16 13 Knudsen Marianne Ø Norway
17 12 Arntzen Kine Mariel Norway
18 12 Ingvoldstad Mariann Norway
19 11 Helgesen Karoline Sæterhaug Norway
20 11 Riise Lisa Iren Norway
21 8 Fosseide Grethe Norway
22 8 Carlsson Åsa Sweden
23 8 Larsen Celine Norway
24 8 Ingebrigtsen Sylvia Norway
25 8 Krogh Therese Norway
26 6 Hansen Randi Norway
27 6 Andersen Löfman Christin Norway
28 6 Bakken Sandra Norway
29 6 Ersland Nina Norway
30 6 Løvdal Mona Norway

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 17
Norwegian Open 2012 by Brunswick / Norway / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
2 40 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
3 35 Wegner Jenny Sweden
4 30 Lund Bettina Denmark
5 25 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
6 24 Allsebrook Jo United Kingdom
7 23 Andersson Ida Sweden
8 22 Thomas Cheska Netherlands
9 21 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
10 20 Morra Alessandra Italy
11 15 Lunden Roosa Finland
12 15 Balzano Annalisa Italy
13 14 Frioni Pamela Italy
14 14 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
15 13 Debenec Maja Slovenia
16 13 Andreello Paola Italy
17 12 Baraldi Fabiana Italy
18 12 Buzzelli Daniela Italy
19 11 Ciattoni Simona Italy
20 11 Cattaneo Susi Italy
21 8 Rossi Melania Italy
22 8 Celino Patrizia Italy
23 8 Vateroni Simonetta Italy
24 8 Petrut Lenuta Romania
25 8 Santamaria Lara Italy
26 6 Valentini Stefania Italy
27 6 Sabatelli Idania Italy
28 6 Di Dio Giuseppina Italy
29 6 Ciampolini Fabrizia Italy
30 6 Figueroa M. Rafaelita Philippines
31 4 D'Antuono Concetta Italy
32 4 Buggiani Sabrina Italy

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 18
1st Florence International / Italy / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Pöppler Birgit Germany
2 200 Wedel Sascha Denmark
3 175 Burkal Pia Denmark
4 150 Andersson Ida Sweden
5 125 Christensen Randi B. Denmark
6 120 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
7 115 Guerra Aumi Dominican Rep.
8 110 Andersson Sandra Sweden
9 105 Jonsson Caroline Sweden
10 100 Johansson Victoria Sweden
11 75 Pedersen Randi Kryger Denmark
12 75 Madsen Charlotte Denmark
13 70 Keituri Margit Finland

EBT 2012 - Women STOP 19
Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Platinum


